

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

This is a request under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. I would like to request the following information:

What is your policy for weed control in the hospital's grounds?

**We currently do not have a formalised policy but are working on one.**

Do you use herbicides containing glyphosate eg Roundup, Weedol etc If yes, what do you use What areas have been sprayed with herbicides containing glyphosate?

**Currently we use herbicides for weed control on paths and roadways.**

What is your policy on the use of glyphosate?

**We currently do not have a formalised policy but are working on one.**

What precautions were taken ahead of its use?

**Staff training, coshh assessments. RAMs.**

For the calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022, please can you tell me:

The volume of these herbicides you have you used The cost

**We do not currently have this information.**